
,i

{" MALDA ZILLAPARISHAD

Matda -73ZtOt
ABRIDGED NOTICE INVITING e.TENDER

NIT No. 13(e) /lVIZPl2023-24

On behalf of Malda Zilla Parishad, Tenders on Percentage-Rate-Basis by Two-Bid System are
hereby invited by the undersigned for the work mentioned below through electronic tendering (e-
Tendering) from the eligible Contractors, having sufficient credential and financial capability for
execution of works of similar nature.

Elieibilitv of Participants:
1. Credentials:
l.

SI

No
Name of the work Estimated

Amount put to
Tender (INR)

Eamest Money
to be Deposited

(rNR)

Time
allowed for
completion

Tender

Fee (INR)

I

Construction of Garbage
Khejuria Burning Ghat

Storage area near

at Laxmipur G. P.

under Kaliachak-Ill Dev. Block, Malda.
102111.00 2050.00 45 Days s00.00

2

Construction of New Drain with Slab from
Manjur Momin's house to (Churi More)
Kaliakapur Afflax Dam at Silampur-ll G.p.
under KaliachakJ Dev. Block, Malda.

979378.00 19s90.00 45 Days r000.00

Ĵ

Construction of Drain from Aliuddin's house
to Achintola Hatt at Pirgai at pirganj G.p.
under Ratua-II Dev. Block, Malda.

581553.00
11640.00 45 Days 1000.00

4

Construction of Drain with R.C.C. from
the house of Protap Das to Atkata pond at
Rishipur G.P. under Habibpur Dev. Bloclq
Malda.

388462.00 7770.00 45 Days 500.00

5

Construction of C.C. Drain from Pratul
Mandal's house to Gobinda Mandal,s house at
Srirampur , J.L.No.-77 at Kazigram G.p.
under English Bazar Dev. Block, Malda.

484934.00 9700.00 45 Days 500.00

6

Construction of C.C. Drain from Rintu
Mandal's house to Kamal Mandal,s house at
Ganpara, J.L.No.-77 at Kazigrarn C.p. under
English Bazar Dev. Block, Malda.

387928.00 7760.00 45 Days s00.00

7

Construction of Drain and Boundary Wall at
Sultanganj Hospital at Maharajpur G. p. under
Ratua-II Dev. Block, Malda. 969321.00 19390.00 45 Days 1000.00

Intending Tenderer should produce credentials of a similar nature of completed work ofthe minimum value of 40Yo of the estimated amount prti;;;;"r during S(five) years priorto the date of issue of the tender notice; or,



11.

il1.

than the desired value at (i) above;

In case of running works, onry those tenderers who will submit the certificate of satisfactory running

work from the concerned Executive Engineer, or equivalent competent authority will be eligible for

ttre tender. In the required certificate it shourd be crearly stated that the works is in progress

satisfactorily and also that no penal action has been initiated against the executed agency, i'e', the

tenderer.

2. Turnover: The applicant in the same name and style should have achieved turnover in a single year

within last Three year for 75Yo of the proposed contract'

3. Bid capacity: The contractor should have 100% bid capacity to execute the work {documentary

evidence in proof of the above 3 items should be enclosed)'

4. The contractor should have sufficient technical manpower (at least one Diploma Engineer)' tools

and own *u"t iroi", inequired fo. UuitAi"g and C.i. road-work) to complete the work within the

stipulated time. Hire purchased of *u"tri#ies may be allowed for participation in tender' The

mict ine.y required for the project may be decided byttre Engineer-inlcharqe' .
5. Trial Balance or Accounting sheet on the Turn-over, debit credit positions for the last Three years

{Audited}
6. Income Tax return should be submitted for last Three years.

T.G.S.T,ProfessionalTaxEnrollmentcopy&PanCardshouldbefurnished.

g. In case of engagement of subcontractors, the Sub-contractor should have suffrcient Technical

manpower (at 1";;;;; Oipto*u "rgi"""ti, 
Tools and llTtt to complete the work in proportion

to the quantum of work Sub-contracted. Aiidocuments in this regards should be uploaded in "My

I)ocumentsrr. A copy of the ugr""."nt Letween the prime ard sub-"ontractor to be submitted

duly recommendeJ ily e""",rti* Engineer, should be uploaded in "My Documents"'

g. To qualiff for a package of contrJ ,nud" .rp of thls and other contracts for which bids are

invited in the NIT. The bidder must demonstrate having experience and resources sufficient to

meet the ugg."gu*, of ,fr" qualiryinl 41:tP fT inOiviauat contract' For other Terms &

condition ro, qiurin"ation the stanaula Bidding Documents may please be refened to' The

amount of eamest money is Zo/o of the estimatedlost of the work put to tenders al duties taxes

Royalties, Cess {including 17o Cess under W'B' Buildings and other Construction workers

(Regulation of Employment & condition of service) act tliol tott tanes and other levis payable

by the contractor undir the 
"ort*"t* 

io the state/ ientral Government for any other cause shall

be included in the rate Prices u"A totuf gid price submitted by the bidder' 17o Cess under WB

Buitding and other construction wort<ers (Regulation or rmptoyment & condition of

Seruicetactlgg6will be deducted from running bills'-

10. Bidders should submit Bank Sofv"o"y Certifrcalte of 30% of the estimated amount put to

tender.r""r.'g"-No.andNlTNo.withdateshouldbementionedinBankSolvency
Certifibate. ( For work value above 25 lakhs )

11. The payment will be made as p", unuiluble of fund under post five year maintenance works'

12. Retention towards security amountin;6 03 (Three).pei cent (including earnest money) of the

bill amount shall be made by tt is orrie.-rte ig*"v h3s to execute and complete the works and

rectiff *V a"["tit 
"."in 

to tf," satisfaction of fre Engineering-in- charge' After expiry of l(one)

year for bituminous road work & ;(ti.) ;onth1-o{ 1nV 
Building' Sanitary & Electrical works

from the date of completion or tr,e-work certified uy ttre t"tp""tir".sub-Asstt' Engineer &

Assistant Engineer, the deductea *"*ity *oney will be repaid io t-t" Agency' And' in case of

claiming refund of Security o"poriilii" u!"n"y should submit the recent photographs duly

digitized with date of photography il1y dttplry"-i q'. it'.And, the photograph should be taken in

presence or trr" rLrJ rrginJ* "r rr,r"ia" litu p*itnad and for special type of project such as

RIDF;theSDretentionp-oioais3yearsaftercompletiondate.



' Security deposit will be refunded after defect liability period as to be counted from the date of
issuance of completion certificate by the EIC.
Tender Fees and Earnest Money

i' The Tender Fee (noa-refundable) and the tr'arnest Money Deposit (EMD), as mentioned in the NIT,
should be deposited through NEFT/RTGS of any Nationaiised Bank in favour of MALDA aILLA
PARISHAD, payable at Malda, separately in two challan. Pa5rment made otherwise will not be
accepted.

ii' While submitting Tender, all the Tenderers should submit the soft copy of the Receipt of
NEFT/RTGS towards EMD & TenderFees separately (The SOFT COPY rn.uor the scanned 

"opy 
oi

the Originals) in the prescribed AlC of ZillaParishad ttirough ontine portat of ICICI Bank.iii' The NIT no and Sl no. and UTR Should be clearly mentioned on th" both scanned copy and Hard
Copy of receipt of NEFT/RTGS failing which the Tender is liable to cancelled.

IMPORTANT DATES

I Date of publication of Notice Inviting e-fender 16.05.2023

2. Period downloading documents &
submission from the e-procurement portal

From: 16.05.2023 17.30) to 23.0s.2023 (17.30 Hrs).

J. Deadline for of Bids 23.05.2023 (Up to 17.30 Hrs).

4. Time and Date and
Bids online

for opening Technical 25.05.2023 17.30 Hrs)
MaldaZillaParishad.

5. Date and Time Place for of the name
of the Technically Qualified Tenderers

26.05.2023 (After I .30 tks) or on other day andany as
desired and fixed by the Tender Inviting Authority.
Place: Malda Zilla Parishad.

6. Time Date and place opening of Bids
online

29.05.2023
desired and
MaldaZilla

I 7.30 Hrs) otheror on any and time as
fixed by the Tender Inviting Authority
Parishad-

7 Inviting / Tender Authority Additional District Magistrate, Malda
&

Additional Executive Officer
MaldaZilla Parishad, Malda.

Any person / firm willing to take part in the process of e-Tendering will have to be enrolled and
registered with the Government e-procurement System.
The intending Tendere(s) may download the tender documents by logging to the linkwww.wbtenders.gov.in free of cost.
Instructions / Guidelines for Tenderers for electronic submission of the tenders online have beenincorporated in the Detail Notice / Bidding Document for assisting them to dt"t& in e-tendering.The intending Tenderer is requested to click on the link www.lwb-tenders.giv.rn iir e-renaering siteas given on that web portal.

This Abridged Notice of the Tender can also be seen by log on to the website www.malda.nic.int,maldazillaparishad.in. J e ---

THIS IS FOR INFORMATION TO ALL THE INTEIIDING PARTCIPANTS THAT NO TENDERWILL BE ACCEPTED OFFLINE.



The undersigned reserves the right ofaccepting or rejecting any oI all the tenders, and he can distribute

a part or who-le of the work to any or among more than one participating tenderer without assigning any

reason.

I

Additional Malda

Additional Executive Officer

Malda Zilla Parishad, Malda

Memo No: 6 tt { 1261tEnelM;ZP-zO2s Datez t{larD023

Copy forwarded for information to:

l. The Joint Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, Panchayats & Rural Development Deparfinent,

Joint Administrative Building (7m Floor), HC-7, Sector-III, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700106.

2. The Sahakari Sabhadhipati, Malda Zilla Parishad, Malda'

3. The Secretary, Malda Zilla Parishad, Malda.

4. The SDO (Sadar), Malda.
5. The SDO, Chanchal Sub-Division, Malda

6. The FC & CAO, Malda Zilla Parishad, Malda-

7. The District Engineer, Malda Zilla Parishad, Malda.

8. The Executive Engineer, Malda Zilla Parishad, Malda'
g. The District tnforinatics officer, National Informatics Centre, Malda Collectorate, Mald4 with a

request to publish this tender notice and all other allied documents in website: www.malda.nic.in.

10.The Adhyaksha, Malda Zilla Parishad, Malda.

11. -19. The Karmadhyaksha.......... ........ Sthayee Samity, MaldaZillaParishad, Malda

20. District tnformation Analyst for publishing the tender in website, maldazillaparishad.in

21. PA to the Sabhadhipati, Malda Zilla Parishad, Malda'

22. CAto the Executive Officer, Malda Zilla Parishad & District Magistrate, Malda

23. CAto AEO, MaldaZillaParishad, Malda

24. DealingAssistant, Tender Selection Committee, Malda Zilla Parishad, Malda

25. Tender file.
26. This Office notice Board for wide publicity.

Additional Malda

Additional Executive Offrcer

Malda Zilla Parishad, Malda


